# CH \$465.00 86213

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM613880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		12/11/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE VINCIT COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	412 GEORGIA AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
City:	CHATTANOOGA
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37403
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	
Name:	THE VINCENT GROUP
Street Address:	412 GEORGIA AVENUE
Street Address: Internal Address:	412 GEORGIA AVENUE SUITE 300
Internal Address:	SUITE 300
Internal Address: City:	SUITE 300 CHATTANOOGA
Internal Address: City: State/Country:	SUITE 300 CHATTANOOGA TENNESSEE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86213466	PPE ZONE
Serial Number:	85196519	EIS A MEMBER OF THE VINCIT GROUP
Registration Number:	3754276	ITG A MEMBER OF THE VINCIT GROUP
Registration Number:	4131945	MICROTOX
Registration Number:	4131952	MICROTOX 5
Registration Number:	4131943	MICROTOX 5P
Registration Number:	4131944	MICROTOX P
Registration Number:	3015330	NUMARK
Registration Number:	2959896	QSI QUALITY SERVICE INTEGRITY
Registration Number:	4037621	TCS

TRADEMARK

900585081 REEL: 007135 FRAME: 0212

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3757167	THE ART OF DELIVERY		
Registration Number:	3993607	THE VINCIT GROUP		
Registration Number:	3010311	UNISAN		
Registration Number:	3365295	YOUR BRAND PROTECTION SPECIALISTS		
Registration Number:	3138280	ZCI ZEE COMPANY INC		
Registration Number:	3819665	ZEE COMPANY A MEMBER OF THE VINCIT GROUP		
Registration Number:	3765251	ZEE COMPANY A MEMBER OF THE VINCIT GROUP		
Registration Number:	3757580	ZGO ZEE GAS & OIL A MEMBER OF THE VINCIT		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** JONATHAN.BRADFORD@ROPESGRAY.COM

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP
Address Line 1: Prudential Tower
Address Line 2: 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115096-0017-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Bradford
SIGNATURE:	/JONATHAN BRADFORD/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2020

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=JPM - Vincit - Release of Trademark Security Agreement RG Draft-29456461-v3#page1.tif source=JPM - Vincit - Release of Trademark Security Agreement RG Draft-29456461-v3#page2.tif source=JPM - Vincit - Release of Trademark Security Agreement RG Draft-29456461-v3#page3.tif source=JPM - Vincit - Release of Trademark Security Agreement RG Draft-29456461-v3#page4.tif source=JPM - Vincit - Release of Trademark Security Agreement RG Draft-29456461-v3#page5.tif

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Release") is made on this 11 day of December, 2020 by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 13, 2015 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") between The VINCIT GROUP, LLC (the "Grantor") and the Administrative Agent, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meaning given such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 2015, at Reel 5461 and Frame 0085; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following:

- i. all of the Trademarks,
- ii. all renewals or extensions of the foregoing, and
- iii. all proceeds of the foregoing, including any claim by such Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or other impairment thereof or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, security interests and any other rights that are or may have been granted to the Administrative Agent in and to the Trademarks, including without limitation, any Trademarks identified on Exhibit A.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

Ву:

Name: Brandon Abney

Title: Authorized Officer

Exhibit A

## TRADEMARKS

Loan Party	Country	Trademark	Application or Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
THE VINCIT GROUP	USA	PPE ZONE	86/213,466	3/6/2014	Pending
THE VINCIT COMPANY, LLC	USA	EIS A MEMBER OF THE VINCIT GROUP & Design	85/196,519	12/13/2010	Pending
THE VINCIT COMPANY, LLC	USA	ITG A MEMBER OF THE VINCIT GROUP & Design	3,754,276	7/13/2009	3/2/2010
THE VINCIT COMPANY, LLC	USA	MICROTOX	4,131,945	8/26/2011	4/24/2012
THE VINCIT COMPANY, LLC	NSA	MICROTOX 5	4,131,952	8/26/2011	4/24/2012
THE VINCIT COMPANY, LLC	ASU	MICROTOX 5P	4,131,943	8/26/2011	4/24/2012
THE VINCIT COMPANY, LLC	USA	MICROTOX P	4,131,944	8/26/2011	4/24/2012
THE VINCIT COMPANY, LLC	USA	NUMARK	3,015,330	8/3/2004	11/15/2005

THE VINCIT COMPANY, LLC	THE VINCIT COMPANY, LLC	THE VINCIT COMPANY, LLC	THE VINCIT COMPANY, LLC	THE VINCIT COMPANY, LLC	THE VINCIT COMPANY, LLC	THE VINCIT COMPANY, LLC	THE VINCIT COMPANY, LLC
USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA
ZEE COMPANY A MEMBER OF THE VINCIT GROUP & Design	ZCI ZEE COMPANY INC & Design	YOUR BRAND PROTECTION SPECIALISTS	UNISAN	THE VINCIT GROUP	THE ART OF DELIVERY	TCS	QSI QUALITY SERVICE INTEGRITY & Design
3,819,665	3,138,280	3,365,295	3,010,311 (Lapsed 11/1/2011)	3,993,607	3,757,167	4,037,621	2,959,896
7/30/2009	3/29/2005	4/30/2007	8/9/2004	12/13/2010	7/13/2009	12/3/2010	5/17/2004
7/13/2010	9/5/2006	1/8/2008	11/1/2005	7/12/2011	3/9/2010	10/11/2011	6/7/2005

**RECORDED: 12/11/2020** 

29456461.3	THE VINCIT COMPANY, LLC	THE VINCIT COMPANY, LLC
	USA	USA
	ZGO ZEE GAS & OIL A MEMBER OF THE VINCIT GROUP & Design	ZEE COMPANY A MEMBER OF THE VINCIT GROUP & Design
	3,757,580	3,765,251
	8/20/2009	4/16/2009
	3/9/2010	3/23/2010